			MTC- 17402 DEED OF TRUST		69086456 This form is used in connection with deeds of trust insured under the one- to four-family provisions of the National Housing Act.		
	C0	•					
	69554	UEE	U UF IRUSI	431	-2008125-703		
				Vol. Mg	Page_2	3523	
THIS	S DEED OF TRUST, 1	nade this <u>17th</u>	lay of				
hetween	Jed J. Land	aster and Alic	e K. Lancaster,	husband a	nd wife		
	ress is 1807 ((Street and number)		(City)	alls State of C	Oregon,	
Mou	ntain Title (lompany	- 99 - 18 - 1999 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19	a da da manda da mana da mana da guna da	, as Trus	tee, and	
			1				
Jack	<u>kson County F</u>	ederal Savings	and Loan Assoc	iation	, as Bene	eficiary.	
WIT	NECCETH: That Cra	ator irrovoashiy CDANT	S, BARGAINS, SELLS ar	A CONVEYS to	TDUCTEE IN TRUCT	WITH	
POWER O	OF SALE, THE PROPE	RTY IN	Klamath	County,	State of Oregon, descr	ibed as:	
	Block G, Hom	ecrest, a duly	n Lot 42 and a recorded Subdi described as fo	vision, Kl		-	
Together the rents, upon Bene TO	06'23"E alon 166.86 feet "A" Canal; t 07'49"E 85.5 (radius poin the Easterly Easterly lin to a point 9 thence N89°5 298.78 feet thence N00°0 beginning, w of said Mino	g the Easterly to the Souther hence along sa 4 feet, along t bears S13°43 line of said e of said Lots 1.00 feet from 3'37"W, parall to the Easterl 6'23 E 8.86 fee ith the bearin r Land Partiti		ine of Cre line of t ght of way rve to the et) 246.30 S00°04'34" 70 feet, m corner of th line of line of Cr , to the p recorded	st Street, he U.S.B.R. line S76° right feet to W, along the ore or less, said Lot 43; said Lot 43; said Lot 43, est Street; oint of survey map	ining, ferred	
FOI of \$ 50	SUBJECT TO: boundary of	An easement for the above desc	or a power line ribed tract.	along the	South	e sum	
	10 1000 - Anna 10 10 10 10 1000 - 10000 - 10000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1	ith interest thereon accor	ding to the terms of a prom	issory note dated	December		

6 PA

, 1986, payable to Beneficiary or order and made by Grantor, the final payment of principal and interest thereof, if 17 2017 not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on the first day of _______ January_____

1. Privilege is reserved to pay the debt, in whole or in part, on any installment due date.

 Privilege is reserved to pay the debt, in whole or in part, on any installment due date.
 Grantor agrees to pay to Beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of said note, on the first day of each month until said note is fully paid, the following sums:

 (a) A sum, as estimated by the Beneficiary, equal to the ground rents, if any, and the taxes and special assessments next due on the premises covered by this Deed of Trust, plus the premiums that will next become due and payable on policies of fire and other hazard insurance on the premises covered hereby as may be required by Beneficiary in amounts and in a company or companies satisfactory to Beneficiary, Grantor agreeing to deliver promptly to Beneficiary all bills and notices therefor, less all sums already paid therefore divided by the number of months to elapse before 1 month prior to the date when such ground rents, premiums, taxes and assessments, before the sume become delinquent; and

 rents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, before the same become delinquent; and

(b) All payments mentioned in the preceding subsection of this paragraph and all payments to be made under the note secured hereby shall be added together and the aggregate amount thereof shall be paid each month in a single payment to be applied by Beneficiary to the following items in the order set forth:

(I) ground rents, if any, taxes, special assessments, fire and other hazard insurance premiums;

(II) interest on the note secured hereby; and(III) amortization of the principal of the said note.

Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monthly payment shall, unless made good prior to the due date of the next such payment, constitute and event of default under this Deed of Trust.

	myea has benistaoo ai	ee. nt of Grantor here	nances, into 1 rusto E of each agreeme	NC FERFORMANC	498,00 CTHE PURPOSE OF SECURI	404 - 02 \$ 10
and conferred	ע מכוכחומונכן גועכת נס		profits.	ich rents, issues, and	HAVE AND TO HOLD AND SOURCE and apply so	LOL nbou peuc
53254	einnen ni en nainaolad	otnuarant raticate	tenances now or he	iuqqa bna ,zinəmsti	with all the tenements, hered issues, and profits thereof,	Together
VOAGO		stazing purposes.	litural, timber or g	rently used for agric	l aescribed property is not cur	
				- · · ·	ter i utronorn hadiroran l	vies doidw
:		and the second sec				
*						
						30+
						DEC
• • • • • •			e_bedirapsec	AUPTON	Oregon. more pa	1
74U	Klamath Cor	uoisivibdu	recorded S	Viub 6 , jae	Block G, Homecr Dreaon. more par	Ha
- h-	27 401 40 00	litrog & br	n Lot 42 ar	i beteutie	A tract of land Block G, Homecr	
n, described as:	county, State of Orego		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · ·		
			disme <u>f</u> X	N	ОҒ ЅАĹЕ, ТНЕ РКОРЕЯТҮ	POWER
HTIW ,TRUST	EYS to TRUSTEE IN	ELLS and CONVI	S' BARGAINS, SI	TREVOCADIY GRANT	TNESSETH: That Grantor i	.
, as Beneficiary.					TITES TOUT HT322ANT	IW
-		noitatioasi	A nsol bas	zpnive2 ler	skson County Fede	790
						-
bns , saisur i se ,						
				yany	moJ sitiT nistnu	M
fate of Oregon,	ath Falls	<u>))</u> WRTV		treet and number)	S)	
, as grantor,		(/		evird ja	ddress is 1807 Cre	wpose a
	stiw bus bus	asnu 'Iaisi	2011 · v 20	TTU	seonel . Lancas	
·			Ce K I SD	ild bus ret	asona <u>l. Lan</u> cas	between
· <u>98</u> 61 '	лрет.	Decen	day of	<u>עדר אווז</u>	HIS DEED OF TRUST, made	1
ESZES	bed Surio	27		-		
207-703	431-2008125	2.5				
	12W BUISDOLL IBUOUSDA	ISUX	D GL L]	nri	F0000	
	deeds of trust insured to four-family prov				VSS69	
dyiw noitoenno	o ni besu si mot zidT	4	OTLI - DLW			
99	₩98069					
	1	\$		<i>~</i>		
				-	;	
			-			

Why and to manufad .

with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note, dated $\underline{DeCembex}$ with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note, dated $\underline{DeCembex}$ in the source paid, shall be due and payable on the first day of $\underline{J3nuaxy}$ is reserved to pay the debt. in whole or in part, on any installment due date.

not sconer paid, shall be due and payable on the first day of <u>Jahludary</u>. LULI, Privilege is reserved to pay the debt, in whole or in part, on any installment due date. 2. Grantor agrees to pay to Beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms (a) A sum, as estimated by the Beneficiary, equal to the ground rents, if any, and the taxes and special assessments next and other hazard insurance on the premises covered hereby as may be required by Beneficiary in amounts and in a company or companies satisfactory to Beneficiary, Crantor agreeing to deliver promptly to Beneficiary in amounts and in a company or sums already paid therefore divided by the number of months to elapse before 1 month prior to the date when such ground tents, premiums, taxes and assessments will become delinquent, such aums to be held by the Beneficiary in trust to pay said ground tents, premiums, taxes and assessments will become delinquent, such aums to be held by the Beneficiary in trust to pay said ground tents, premiums, taxes and ssecial assessments, before the same become delinquent; and tents, premiums, taxes and ssecial assessments, before the same become delinquent; and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, before the same become delinquent; and (b) All payments methements will become delinquent, such aums to be held by the Beneficiary in trust to pay said ground tents, premiums, taxes and ssecial assessments, before the same become delinquent; and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, become delinquent, such aums to be held by the more the rent tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, become delinquent; and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, become delinquent, and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, become delinquent, and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, become delinquent, and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, become delinquent, and tents, premiums, taxes and special assessments, be

(b) All payments mentioned in the preceding subsection of this paragraph and all payments to be made under the note secured hereby shall be added together and the aggregate amount thereof shall be paid each month in a single payment to be applied by Beneticiary to the following items in the order set forth:

ground rents, if any, taxes, special assessments, fire and other hazard insurance premiums;
 interest on the note secured hereby; and
 amount and the principal of the said note.

Any deficiency in the amount of any such aggregate monthly payment shall, unless made good prior to the due date of the next such payment, constitute and event of default under this Deed of Trust.

STATE OF OREGON

(E8/01) 169126-00H

3. In the event that any payment or portion thereof is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date the same is due, Grantor agrees to pay a "late charge" of four cents (4¢) for each dollar so overdue, if charged by Beneficiary.

4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments actually made by Beneficiary for ground rents, taxes or assessments, or insurance premiums, as the case may be, such excess, if the loan is current, at the option of the Grantor shall be credited on subsequent payments to be made by Grantor, or refunded to the Grantor. If, however, the monthly payments made under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall not be sufficient to pay ground rents, taxes, and assessments, and insurance premiums, as the case may be, when the same shall become due and payable, then Grantor shall pay to Beneficiary any amount necessary to make up the deficiency on or before the date when payment of such ground rents, taxes, assessments, or insurance premiums shall be due. If at any time Grantor shall tender to Beneficiary, in accordance with the provisions hereof, full payment of the entire indebtedness secured hereby. Beneficiary shall, in computing the amount of indebtedness, credit to the account of Grantor any balance remaining in the funds accumulated under the provisions of (a) of paragraph 2 hereof. If there shall be a default under any of the provisions of this Deed of Trust and thereafter a sale of the premises in accordance with the provisions hereof, or if the Beneficiary acquires the property otherwise acquired, the balance then remaining in the funds accumulated under (a) of paragraph 2 precedings, or at the time the property is otherwise acquired, the balance then remaining unpaid under said note. 4. If the total of the payments made by Grantor under (a) of paragraph 2 preceding shall exceed the amount of payments the amount of principal then remaining unpaid under said note.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, GRANTOR AGREES:

To keep said premises in as good order and condition as they now are and not to commit or permit any waste thereof, reasonable wear and tear excepted.

6. To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged, or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor, and, if the loan secured hereby or any part thereof is being obtained for the purpose of financing construction of improvements on said property, Grantor further agrees.

(a) to commence construction promptly and in any event within 30 days from the date of the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and complete same in accordance with plans and specifications satisfactory to Beneficiary,

(b) to allow Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction,
 (c) to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to Beneficiary, within fifteen (15) calendar days after written notice from Beneficiary of such fact, which notice may be given to the Grantor by registered mail, sent to his last known address, or by personal

(d) that work shall not cease on the construction of such improvements for any reason whatsoever for a period of fifteen (15) calendar days.

The Trustee, upon presentation to it of an affidavit signed by Beneficiary, setting forth facts showing a default by Grantor under this numbered paragraph, is authorized to accept as true and conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thereon hereunder.

Not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon.
 To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, convenants, conditions, and restrictions affecting said property

8. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, convenants, conditions, and restrictions affecting said property.
9. To provide and maintain insurance against loss by fire and other hazards, casualties, and contingencies including war damage as may be required from time to time by the Beneficiary in such amounts and for such periods as may be required by the Beneficiary, with loss payable to the Beneficiary and Grantor, as their interests may appear, and to deliver all policies to Beneficiary, which delivery shall constitute an assignment to Beneficiary of all return premiums.
10. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and should Beneficiary or Trustee elect to also appear in or defend any such action or proceeding, to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum incurred by Beneficiary or Trustee.
11. To pay at least 10 days before delinquency all assessments upon water company stock, and all rents, assessments and charges for water, appurtenant to or used in connection with said property; to pay, when due, all encumbrances, charges, and liens with interest, on said property or any part thereof, which at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto; to pay all costs, fees, and expenses of this Trust. expenses of this Trust.

expenses of this 1 rust. 12. To pay immediately and without demand all sums expended hereunder by Beneficiary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the rate provided on the principal debt, and the repayment thereof shall be secured hereby. 13. To do all acts and make all payments required of Grantor and of the owner of the property to make said note and this Deed eligible for insurance by Beneficiary under the provisions of the National Housing Act and amendments thereto, and agrees not to do, or cause or suffer to be done, any act which will void such insurance during the existence of this Deed.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

14. Should Grantor fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Grantor and without releasing Grantor from any obligation hereof, may: Make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof. Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon the property for such purposes; commence, appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; pay, purchase, contest, or compromise any encumbrance, charge, or lien which in the judgment of either appears to be prior or superior hereto; and in exercising any such powers, is a provide the security hereof or the rights or powers of be prior or superior hereto; and in exercising any such powers, is a provide the property of the photoetic of incur any liability, expend whatever amounts in its absolute discretion it may deem necessary therefor, including costs of evidence of title, employ counsel, and pay his reasonable fees.

Incur any liability, expend whatever amounts in its absolute discretion it may deem necessary therefor, including costs of evidence of title, employ counsel, and pay his reasonable fees.
15. Should the property or any part thereof be taken or damaged by reason of any public improvement or condemnation proceeding, or damaged by fire, or earthquake, or in any other manner, Beneficiary shall be entitled to all compensation, awards, and other payments or relief therefor, and shall be entitled at its option to commence, appear in, and prosecute in its own name, any action or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement, in connection with such taking or damage. All such compensation, awards, damages, rights of action and proceeds, including the proceeds of any policies of fire and other insurance affecting said property. are hereby assigned to Beneficiary, who may after deducting therefrom all its expenses, including attorney's fees, release any moneys so received by it or apply the same on any indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees to execute such further assignments of any compensation, award, damage, and rights of action and proceeds as Beneficiary or Trustee may require.
16. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right either to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.
17. At any time and from time to time upon written request of Beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this Deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation and retention), without affecting the liability of any parts of active any part striction thereor; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this Deed or the first of the payment of the indebtedness strugt and y any part of the property.
The Grantee in any recoursey acte may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recita

20. Upon default by Grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, or should this Deed and said note not be eligible for insurance under the National Housing Act within Three months from the date hereof (written statement of any officer of the Department of Housing and Urban Development or authorized agent of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development dated subsequent to Three months' time from the date of this Deed, declining to insure said note and this Deed, being deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility), or should the commitment of the Department of Housing and Urban Development to insure this loan cease to be in full force and effect for any reason whatsoever, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written

 ance under the National Housing Act is due to the Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Department of Housing and Urban Development.
 After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default, and notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine (but subject to any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and rotice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine (but subject to any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postponents the sole of sale, the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the purchase prove any portion of said property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the Dued of any portion or presons legall apply the proceeds of sale to the payment of all sums expended under the term development. Thus estable the etable of the trust full apply the proceeds of sale to the payment of all sums expended under the term is the result of the payment of all sums expended under the term is the recurred in the sale. There is and hind the term can and there upon the Trustee in place and instead of Trustee and place and there upon the Trustee in place and instead of Trustee is a substituted as Trustee.
 21. Beneficiary may, from time to time as and shall be dischared and Trustee so appointed shall be substituted as Trustee including the sale. All obligations of Granto thereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary here.
 24. Beneficiary of Trust estable bay use to rot and as Beneficiary here.
 25. This Deed shall incure to and bind the heirs, legates, devisees, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns of the including rantor to and set as Beneficiary is and there J Lancaster ce K. Lancaster Si Signature of Grantor. STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF Signature of Grantor. \$5. KLAMATH I, the undersigned, <u>Pamela J. Spencer</u> <u>18th</u> , 19_86_, personally appeared before me , hereby certify that on this to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged that they. free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes Given under my hand and official seal the day and year last above written. My commission expires . REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when note has been paid. To: TRUSTEE. To: TRUSTEE. The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of the note and all other indebtedness secured by the within Deed of Trust. Said note, together with all other indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust, has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Deed of Trust, to cancel said note above mentioned, and all other evidences of indebtedness secured by said Deed of Trust delivered to you herewith, together with the said Deed of Trust, and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, all the estate now held by you thereunder. Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON | COUNTY OF Klamath ss: I hereby certify that this within Deed of Trust was filed in this office for Record on the , A.D. 19 86, at 1:51 o'clock PM., and was duly recorded in Book M86 of Record of Mortgages of day of page 23523 County, State of Oregon, on Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Fee \$17.00 ecorder Sunetha Afeli Retion . Myrc Deputy HUD-92169t (10/83)

declaration of default and demand for sale, and of written notice of default and of election to cause the property to be sold, which notice Trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Beneficiary shall also deposit with Trustee this Deed, the note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby. This option may not be exercised by the Beneficiary when the ineligibility for insur-ance under the National Housing Act is due to the Beneficiary's failure to remit the mortgage insurance premium to the Depart-ment of Housing and Urban Development.